Quick Links

City Line

Gulfport 311

NotifyME

Download One Coast Logos

Free Public WiFi

 

Boil Water Notices


  • April 24th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Dedeaux Road from Pine Hills Drive east to Hwy 605.
  • April 23rd - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Hewes Avenue east to Chamberlain Avenue and from Glover Street north to 47th Street.
  • April 22nd - Due to a fire hydrant repair, the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of Parkwood Drive South from Mimosa Drive north east to Depew Road. This includes Frenwood Cove, Cypress Drive, and Magnolia Court. The water outage has been scheduled for May 1, 2014, between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 3:00p.m. Officials recommend that consumers boil all drinking water for one minute and let cool before consuming.
  • April 22nd - Due to a fire hydrant repair, the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of Sweetwater Trail from John Clark Road south to the Cul-de-Sac. The water outage has been scheduled for April 29, 2014, between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 3:00p.m. Officials recommend that consumers boil all drinking water for one minute and let cool before consuming.
  • April 21st - Due to a water main repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Bayou Oak Subdivision, Stanton Circle, Brighton Place, and Oak Island. This also includes Creel Circle, Brentwood Subdivision, East Taylor Road, Waterside Drive, Bayou Plantation Lane, and the Institute for Marine Mammal Studies.
  • April 17th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Lawson Avenue from 51st Street north to 53rd Street and on 52nd Street from Monroe Avenue east to Kendall Avenue.
  • April 17th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Reservation Drive north to Breezeway Circle and from Catawpa Place east to Eagle Feather Lane, including Big Horn Drive from Reservation Drive south to the Cul-de-sac. This also includes Big Sky Drive from Big Horn Drive east to the dead end.
  • April 17th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Oak Avenue east to Washington Avenue and from 35th Street north to Mimosa Drive, including Belmede Place.
  • April 17th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Anniston Avenue from Pine Street south to Jones Street. This also includes Demaret Drive, Middlecoff Drive, Lafayette Place, Farrell Boulevard and Farrell Circle.
  • April 15th - Due to a water main repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Anniston Avenue from Pine Street south to Milner Boulevard, including Demaret Drive and Middlecoff Drive from Anniston Avenue east to Ford Street. This also includes Layette Place from Anniston Avenue east to the Cul-de-sac.
  • April 2nd - The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing sewer lines in the area of Cypress Point Subdivision, Crystal Lake Subdivision, and Summerhaven Circle. Surrounding areas may be affected. The smoke testing will begin on April 8, 2014 thru April 11, 2014, if weather permitting. Testing will be done between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 2:30p.m.
  • March 31st - Due to a fire hydrant repair, The City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of Three Rivers Road from Reservation Drive east to Eagle Feather lane and north to Locust Hill Drive, including Breezeway Circle. The water outage has been scheduled for April 7, 2014 between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 3:00p.m.

 

Home | Government | Business | Visitors | Residents | Online Services | Contacts
The City of Gulfport | P.O. Box 1780 Gulfport, MS 39502 | (228) 868-5700
"We're open for business and geared for a good time!"

Gulfport Showcase